



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1344 of 2025

SUSHEELA SAHU (DIVORCEE OF SURESH SAHU) **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

21/02/2025	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General appears along with Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, Central Govt. Counsel for the UOI/Respondents. As prayed by Counsel for the Petitioner, post this matter before the regular Bench, in the week after next, as a fresh matter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Prashant	