

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1344 of 2025**

SUSHEELA SAHU (DIVORCEE OF SURESH SAHU) **versus** UNION
OF INDIA

Order Sheet

04.03.2025	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, Central Govt. Counsel for the Union of India/Respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to seek instructions and file reply/return before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file copy of original application. Call for the record. List it after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	