



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1344 of 2025

Susheela Sahu **Versus** Union of India and Others

11.09.2025 Saurabh	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Counsel for Union of India. Heard on admission. Admit. Respondents are already served. A week's time is granted to file rejoinder along with Paper book in accordance with Rule 181 of C.G. High Court Rules. Lists this case for final hearing in the week commencing 22nd September, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
---	--