

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1344 of 2025****SUSHEELA SAHU (DIVORCEE OF SURESH SAHU) *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

02/02/2026	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the Respondents. Considering the issue involved in the matter, filing of paper-book is hereby dispensed with and, the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry is hereby dropped. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in the month of March, 2026. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Chandrakant	