

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1344 of 2025****SUSHEELA SAHU (DIVORCEE OF SURESH SAHU) *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Ms. Neela Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. None for the respondents. As prayed, list the case in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Pawan